
 2004 Data Book Texas Department of Family and Protective Services

Fiscal Year State Paid  
Foster Care**

Title IV-E
Foster Care

Other
 Care*

Total Children
 in Foster Care

Percent Change 
from Previous 

Fiscal Year 

2000 5,272 7,842 103 13,218 9.8%
2001 5,727 8,187 234 14,148 7.0%
2002 6,304 8,884 87 15,274 8.0%
2003 6,420 9,794 53 16,267 6.5%
2004 5,734 11,505 0 17,239 6.0%

Region Title IV-E
Foster Care

Lubbock (1) 862
Abilene (2) 340
Arlington (3) 2,365
Tyler (4) 504
Beaumont (5) 282
Houston (6) 2,231
Austin (7) 1,558
San Antonio (8) 1,960
Midland (9) 295
El Paso (10) 215
Edinburg (11) 893
Blank Region 0

Total 11,505

   * Cost of care not covered by Title IV-E or State Paid Foster Care
** State Paid Foster Care may be funded with Federal Block Grant (TANF).
Note:  All averages rounded to the nearest whole number.

Children in Paid Foster Care
Monthly Average by Fiscal Year 

Children in Paid Foster Care

425
173

Fiscal Year 2004
Monthly Average by Region

State Paid                    
Foster Care**

375
188

1,242

1,241
879
640
96

110
365

0

5,734

69


