Children in Paid Foster Care Monthly Average by Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year	State Paid Foster Care**	Title IV-E Foster Care	Other Care*	Total Children in Foster Care	Percent Change from Previous Fiscal Year
2000	5,272	7,842	103	13,218	9.8%
2001	5,727	8,187	234	14,148	7.0%
2002	6,304	8,884	87	15,274	8.0%
2003	6,420	9,794	53	16,267	6.5%
2004	5,734	11,505	0	17,239	6.0%

Children in Paid Foster Care Monthly Average by Region Fiscal Year 2004

Region	State Paid Foster Care**	Title IV-E Foster Care	
Lubbock (1)	375	862	
Abilene (2)	188	340	
Arlington (3)	1,242	2,365	
Tyler (4)	425	504	
Beaumont (5)	173	282	
Houston (6)	1,241	2,231	
Austin (7)	879	1,558	
San Antonio (8)	640	1,960	
Midland (9)	96	295	
El Paso (10)	110	215	
Edinburg (11)	365	893	
Blank Region	0	0	
Total	5,734	11,505	

^{*} Cost of care not covered by Title IV-E or State Paid Foster Care

Note: All averages rounded to the nearest whole number.

^{**} State Paid Foster Care may be funded with Federal Block Grant (TANF).